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R E V .  B R A D  N E W B O L D

 Rev. Brad Newbold is currently the Worship pastor
at Concord Baptist Church in Jefferson City
Missouri. Prior to that he has served as the director
of music at four previous churches working with
their choirs, worship teams, and orchestras. He was
the director of Worship Studies at Hannibal
LaGrange University where he directed the chapel
band and worked with the choir for special events
and performances. He is a longtime member and
guest conductor of the Missouri Music Men and has
taken his musical talents to places all over the
world such as Nicaragua, El Salvador, Jordan,
Puerto Rico, Haiti,  Mexico, Canada, Italy, Ukraine,
and Israel. Brad has also adjudicated a choral
festival in Kiev, Ukraine, District choir in the St.
Charles area, and guest clinicianed the Illinois All-
State Youth Choir.
 Brad has completed a Bachelor of Arts in Music
and Religous Studies at Southwest Baptist
University, a Masters of Divinity and a Master of
Arts in Worship at Southwestern Baptist
Theological Seminary, and is currently working
towards a Doctor of Ministry in Worship Leadership
at Midwestern Baptist Theological Seminary. 

J A N I S  N E W B O L D

Guest Conductor & Clinician

Accompanist

Our accompanist this evening is Brad's wife of 37
years, Janis Newbold. Janis graduated from
Southwest Baptist University and has served as the
accompanist for several churches throughout her
career. She most recently served as the
accompanist for the Hannibal LaGrange University
Concert Choir, Chapel Band, and the University’s
music department. 
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Song Selections

Where the Light Begins (Women Only)  by Susan LaBarr

The Wellerman (Men Only)  arranged by Jacob Narverud

I Sing Because I'm Happy arranged by Kenneth Padden
adapted by Rollo Dilworth

Be the Change by Laura Farnell

Africa by Toto David Paich & Jeff Porcano
arranged by Roger Emerson



2 0 2 3  G R A N D  R I V E R  C O N F E R E N C E  C H O I R  P R O G R A M

S A T U R D A Y ,  F E B R U A R Y  4 ,  2 0 2 3

 S O P R A N O S
Carlie

Kerigan

Jaylee

Nevaeh

Lyndie

Brianna

Gracy

Kiara

Serena

Makayla

Emma

Ruby

Faith

Rachael

Samantha

Madelyn

Ryli

Olivia

Rachel

Nestascia

Matty

Traeh

Olivia

Lilly

Rayven

Isabella




Allen

Arndt

Booher

Bowers

Brown

Daleske

Davis

Davis

Hackett

Hamilton

Harper

King

Lee

Livalosa

Lovins

Mauch

Miller

Pepin

Russell

Sarver

Schultz

Swank

Tabbert

Walker

Wheeler

Zabel




9

10

11

9

12

12

9

11

11

12

12

10

12

11

11

11

11

12

10

10

10

10

9

11

12

7




Pattonsburg

Gallatin

South Harrison

Trenton

St. Joseph Christian

South Harrison

King City

Pattonsburg

King City

Trenton

Gallatin

South Harrison

Trenton

Trenton

South Harrison

Gallatin

Putnam County

Albany

Trenton

Putnam County

Trenton

King City

Trenton

St. Joseph Christian

Milan

King City






2 0 2 3  G R A N D  R I V E R  C O N F E R E N C E  C H O I R  P R O G R A M

S A T U R D A Y ,  F E B R U A R Y  4 ,  2 0 2 3

 A L T O S

12

11

7

10

9

12

10

9

11

9

12

9

11

11

7

9

9

9

12

10

9

10




Maurissa

Jazzmin

Karly

Cadence

Danielle

Olivia

Jasmine

England

Emily

Madison

Brett

Dianna

BriAnna

Yoon

Jaime

Lizzy

Shelby

Ashlynd

Aleah

Astrid

Maggie

Kaytee




Bonta

Criley

Curry

Ellis

Ely

Ferdinand

Garber

Garlock

Henry

Hunter

Kennedy

Lamm

Moore

Park

Phipps

Price

Romesburg

Seamster

Sorenson

Soriano

Tucker

Wright




Trenton

South Harrison

King City

South Harrison

Gallatin

South Harrison

Putnam County

King City

Pattonsburg

Gallatin

Trenton

Gallatin

King City

St. Joseph Christian

King City

Pattonsburg

Trenton

South Harrison

Albany

Trenton

Gallatin

Trenton






2 0 2 3  G R A N D  R I V E R  C O N F E R E N C E  C H O I R  P R O G R A M

S A T U R D A Y ,  F E B R U A R Y  4 ,  2 0 2 3

 T E N O R S

10

12

12

11

12

10

7

7

10

9

9

12

12

12




Maxx

Michael

Connor

Anna

Benjamin

Brennen

James

Lane

Conner

Garrison

Andrew

Haliegh

Trent

Noah







Baker

Bourland

Campbell

Carder

Hacking

Henricks

Hunsucker

Kollitz

Marsh

Otto

Pulliam

Stanhope

Villacampa

Wecker







Trenton

Albany

Trenton

Gallatin

Gallatin

Trenton

King City

King City

South Harrison

Trenton

King City

Gallatin

Trenton

Trenton





 B A S S E S

12

12

9

10

12

12

12

10

11

11

10

12

10

9

11




Colt

Isaac

Isaac

Caleb

Garrett

Rhett

Brett

Carter

Nicholas

Victor

Kaleb

Sam

James

Cole

Ronnie




Baker

Bird

Bonta

Campbell

Dungy

Haynie

Hemry

Johnson

Mann

Markell

McCallon

Miller

Tucker

Whitham

Woods







Gallatin

Gallatin

Trenton

Trenton

Gallatin

Albany

Gallatin

Gallatin

South Harrison

Trenton

Trenton

Albany

Gallatin

Trenton

Trenton









SCAN ME TO VIEW DIGITAL
PROGRAM IN COLOR

2 0 2 3  G R A N D  R I V E R  C O N F E R E N C E  C H O I R  P R O G R A M

S A T U R D A Y ,  F E B R U A R Y  4 ,  2 0 2 3
P R O G R A M  C R E A T E D  B Y  H A L E Y  W A T T ,  P U T N A M  C O U N T Y  D I S T R I C T  C O M M U N I C A T I O N S  S P E C I A L I S T



G R C
C H O I R

P R O G R A M

2 0 2 3  G R A N D  R I V E R  C O N F E R E N C E  C H O I R  P R O G R A M

S A T U R D A Y ,  F E B R U A R Y  4 ,  2 0 2 3
P R O G R A M  C R E A T E D  B Y  H A L E Y  W A T T ,  P U T N A M  C O U N T Y  D I S T R I C T  C O M M U N I C A T I O N S  S P E C I A L I S T


